

SENATE RESOLUTION S.R. F16-006

PRIMARY AUTHOR(S)	Jose Cortez-Hernandez (CHASS Senator)
SECONDARY AUTHOR(S)	
SPONSOR(S)	

TITLE	Resolution in Mandating Family Housing Transitional Committee Meetings to be made Public on
	a Quarterly Basis

WHEREAS, The Family Housing Transitional Committee is a special committee made by Andy Plumley, Vice Chancellor of Auxiliary Services, in response to the planned relocation of the family housing student housing locations; and

WHEREAS, currently The Family Housing Transitional committee meets two to five times a quarter and consists of students from the family housing student demographic and as of last week a ASUCR student representative; and

WHEREAS, currently The Family Housing Transitional committee meetings are not open the public and meeting dates and times are made public as well; Now, therefore let it be,

RESOLVED, That the Associated Students of University of California, Riverside

- (1) Demands that meeting time and dates for the Family Housing Transitional Committee are made public by the ASUCR student representative during senate meeting.
- (2) Demands that starting Winter Quarter of 2017, that one Family Housing Transitional Committee meeting a quarter be opened to the public.
- (3) Encourages that the Graduate Student Association (GSA) collaborates with ASUCR in this effort by sending a representative to attend Family Housing Transitional Committee meetings along with the ASUCR representative.
- (4) Encourages The Highlander and KUCR to publicize meeting times and dates, regarding the committee to the student body population, when that information is made available to them by the ASUCR representative sitting on the committee.



INTRODUCED ON - November 21, 2016
COMMITTEE APPROVED ON - November 21, 2016
VOTE COUNT - 4-0-2
SENATE APPROVED ON - November 22, 2016
VOTE COUNT - 12-0-0